

0//0/00		
n PTO-1595 (modified)	REC	
03/01)		

	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	02530471 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Pioneer Video Corporation	Pioneer Micro Technology Corporation			
1.5.1661 (1660 Corporation				
	465, Ohsato-cho, Koufu-shi, Yamanashi-ken, Japan			
Additional normals after the control of the control				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	'⊣ /			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	AUG 1 8 2003			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	Texa a Bak			
	RADEMARIS			
Execution Date: April 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11. I mont repriemment to (5)	6,025,893			
Additional number				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.			
	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
22272	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
23373	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.				
$/\sim 10^{-1}$	August 18, 2003			
Grant K. Davisa	August 18, 2003  [o. 41,278 Date			
Grant K. Rowan Reg. N	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 13				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
	S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	P.O. Box 1450			
Alexar	ndria, VA 23313-1450			
<del></del>				

08/20/2003 LMUELLER 00900221 194880 6025893

01 FC:8021

40,00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014394 FRAME: 0815** 

# VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Masasuke MUTO, of Intect International Patent Office located at 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Park Shiba·Building, 2·17·11 Shiba, Minato·ku, Tokyo 105·0014 Japan, hereby declare that I am conversant with the Japanese and the English languages and that I am translator of the document attached and certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the following is a true and correct translation of Certificate of Entire Closed Items.

June 2, 2003

Masasuke MUTO

### Certificate of Entire Closed Items

2680, Nishihanawa, Tatomi-cho, Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi

### PIONEER VIDEO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Corporation No. 0900-01-002902

Trade Name	PIONEER VIDEO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Head Office	2680, Nishihanawa, Tatomi-cho, Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi			
Method of Public Notice	By publication in the Official Gazette			
Date of Incorporation of the Corporation	October 1, 1977			
Purposes	1. Development, manufacture, export and sale of devices for			
	recording of information in	a plane by photo laser technology		
	and play-back thereof and	disks and replications thereof.		
	2. Development, manufacture	, export and sale of semiconductor		
	devices, integrated circuits	and other electronic parts.		
	3. Financial business such as	raise of funds, assurance of debts		
	for each company within a	group of PIONEER KABUSHIKI		
	KAISHA 4. Any and all businesses incidental to each of the preceding items			
Total Number of Shares to be issued	21,600,000 shares			
Total Number of Issued Shares	Total Number of Issued Shares			
and Kind and Number	15,800,000 shares			
Amount of Capital	¥7,900,000,000			
	¥4,200,000,000	Changed on April 1, 2003		
		Registered on April 1, 2003		
Provision concerning limitation	When shares of this company are transferred, approval of the			
on transfer of shares	Board of Directors shall be required.			
Matters pertaining to Officers	Director Takeo TANABE	Reappointed on June 25, 2001		
	Director Akira NISHIOKA	Reappointed on June 25, 2001		
		Retired on September 30, 2002		
		Registered on December 3, 2002		

Reference No. WU039033

\*Underlining indicates a canceled item.

1/3

2680, Nishihanawa, Tatomi-cho, Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi

#### PIONEER VIDEO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Corporation No. 0900-01-002902

	Director Masanori KOSHOBU	Reappointed on June 25, 2001
	Director Hiroyuki OHIRA	Reappointed on June 25, 2001
	Director Kazuhiro IWANAGA	Assumed office on June 25, 2001
	Director Yoshihisa MORIMOTO	Reappointed on June 25, 2001
	Director Yoshimichi INADA	Reappointed on June 25, 2001
	Director Takayo KATO	Assumed office on June 25, 2001
	2-16, Sayamadai 3-chome, Sayama-shi, Saitama Representative Director Takeo TANABE	Reappointed on June 25, 2001
	Auditor Hiromichi TABATA	Reappointed on June 25, 2001
	Auditor Makoto KOSHIBA	Assumed office on June 26, 2000
	Auditor Minoru UEDA	Assumed office on October 1, 1999
		Retired on June 24, 2002  Registered on September 3, 2002
	Auditor Toru KAJIO	Assumed office on June 24, 2002
		Registered on September 3, 2002
Partition of the	On April 1, 2003, parted to PIONEER MICRO TECHNOLOGY KABUSHIKI	
Corporation	KAISHA, 465, Ohsato-cho, Koufu-shi, Yamanashi.	
		Registered on April 1, 2003

Reference No. WU039033

\*Underlining indicates a canceled item.

2/3

2680, Nishihanawa, Tatomi-cho, Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi

#### PIONEER VIDEO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Corporation No. 0900-01-002902

Matters pertaining to the	On August 5, 2002, transferred according to supplementary provision			
registration record	paragraph 3, ministerial ordinance No. 15, of the Ministry of Justice in 1988.			
	On April 1, 2003, merger with PIONEER DISPLAY PRODUCTS			
	KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 15-1, Aza-Nishinoya, Washizu, Fukuroi-shi,			
	Shizuoka, and dissolution.			
	Registered on April 4, 2003			
	Closed on April 4, 2003			

This is a document to certify the entire closed items that are recorded in the register.

May 9, 2003

Seiichi SAITO, Registrar, Koufu Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference No. WU039033

\*Underlining indicates a canceled item.

3/3

## 閉鎖事項全部証明書

山梨県中巨摩郡田富町西花輪2680番地 パイオニアビデオ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0900-01-002902

商号	パイオニアビデオ株式会社				
本店	山梨県中巨摩郡田富町西花輪2680番地				
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する。				
会社成立の年月日	昭和52年10月1日				
目的	1、光学レーザー技術による情報の平面への記 ディスク及びその複製の開発、製造、輸出 2、半導体素子、集積回路及びその他電子部品 3、パイオニア株式会社グループ各社のための 務。 4、前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業。	及び販売。 の開発、製造、輸出及び販売。			
発行する株式の総 数	2 1 6 0 万株				
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1580万株				
資本の額	金79億円				
	金42億円	平成15年 4月 1日変更			
		平成15年 4月 1日登記			
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認	を受けなければならない。			
役員に関する事項	取締役 田辺赳夫	平成13年 6月25日重任			
	取締役 西岡亮	平成13年 6月25日重任			
		平成14年 9月30日辞任			
		平成14年12月 3日登記			

	取締役	小勝り、雅典	平成13年 6月25日重任
	取締役	大平博之	平成13年 6月25日重任
	取締役		平成13年 6月25日 <b>就</b> 任
	取締役	森 本 義 久	平成13年 6月25日重任
	取締役	稲田 義道	平成13年 6月25日重任
	取締役	嘉藤隆世	平成13年 6月25日就任
	1		平成13年 6月25日重任
	監査役	田畑弘道	平成13年 6月25日重任
	監査役	小 柴 誠	平成12年 6月26日就任
	監査役	植 田 稔	平成11年10月 1日就任
			平成14年 6月24日辞任
	監査役		平成14年 9月 3日登記 平成14年 6月24日就任
			平成14年 9月 3日登記
会社分割		4月1日山梨県甲府市大里町46 株式会社に分割	5番地パイオニア・マイクロ・テ
			平成15年 4月 1日登記         PATENT.

山梨県中巨摩郡田富町西花輪 2 6 8 0 番地 パイオニアビデオ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 9 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 2 9 0 2

登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により
事項	平成14年 8月 5日移記
	平成15年4月1日静岡県袋井市鷲巣字西ノ谷15番地の1パイオニア・ディ スプレイ・プロダクツ株式会社に合併し解散
	平成 15年 4月 4日登記
	平成 1 5 年 4 月 4 日閉鎖 📗

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成15年 5月 9日

甲府地方法務局

登記官

齊 藤 成



## VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Masasuke MUTO, of Intect International Patent Office located at 4th Floor, Park Shiba-Building, 2-17-11 Shiba, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0014 Japan, hereby declare that I am conversant with the Japanese and the English languages and that I am translator of the document attached and certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the following is a true and correct translation of Certificate of Entire Items of Present Registration.

June 2, 2003

Masasuke MUTO

## Certificate of Entire Items of Present Registration

### 465, Ohsato-cho, Koufu-shi, Yamanashi

#### PIONEER MICRO TECHNOLOGY KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Corporation No. 0900-01-004387

Trade Name	PIONEER MICRO TECHNOLOGY KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Head Office	465, Ohsato-cho, Koufu-shi, Yamanashi		
Method of Public Notice	By publication in the Official Gazette		
Date of Incorporation of the Corporation	April 1, 2003		
Purposes	1. Development, manufacture, export and sale of semiconductor		
	devices, integrated circuits and other electronic parts.		
	2. Financial business such as raise of funds, assurance of debts		
	for each company within a group of PIONEER KABUSHIKI		
	KAISHA		
	3. Any and all businesses incidental to each of the preceding		
	items		
Total Number of Shares to be issued	160,000 shares		
Total Number of Issued Shares	Total Number of Issued Shares		
and Kind and Number	40,000 shares		
Amount of Capital	¥2,000,000,000		
Provision concerning limitation	When shares of this company are transferred, approval of the		
on transfer of shares	Board of Directors shall be required.		
Matters pertaining to Officers	Director Hiroshi KURIBAYASHI		
	Director Takeo TANABE		
	Director Masanori KOSHOBU		
	Director Yoshimichi INADA		
	Director Takayo KATO		
	2100-9, Nishisayamagaoka 2-chome, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama		
	Representative Director Hiroshi KURIBAYASHI		

Reference No. WU039035

\*Underlining indicates a canceled item.

1/2

465, Ohsato-cho, Koufu-shi, Yamanashi

#### PIONEER MICRO TECHNOLOGY KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Corporation No. 0900-01-004387

Auditor	Hiromichi TABATA
Auditor	Makoto KOSHIBA
Auditor	Toru KAJIO

This is a document to certify the entire items that are recorded in the register and effective at present.

May 9, 2003

Seiichi SAITO, Registrar, Koufu Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference No. WU039035

\*Underlining indicates a canceled item.

2/2

## 現在事項全部証明書

山梨県甲府市大里町465番地 パイオニア・マイクロ・テクノロジー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0900-01-004387

商号	パイオニア・マイクロ・テクノロジー株式会社			
本 店	山梨県甲府市大里町465番地			
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。			
会社成立の年月日	平成15年4月1日			
目的	<ul><li>1. 半導体素子、集積回路およびその他電子部品の開発、製造、輸出および販売</li><li>2. パイオニア株式会社グループ各社の為の資金調達、債務保証等の金融業務</li><li>3. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業</li></ul>			
発行する株式の総 数	16万株			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 4万株			
資本の額	金20億円			
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。			
役員に関する事項	取締役 栗 林 洋			
	取締役    田 辺 赳 夫			
	取締役 小勝負雅典			
	取締役    稲 田 義 道			
	取締役    嘉 藤 隆 世			
	埼玉県所沢市西狭山ケ丘二丁目2100番地の 9 代表取締役 栗 林 洋			

山梨県甲府市大里町465番地 パイオニア・マイクロ・テクノロジー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0900-01-004387

監査役	田 :	畑弘	道	
監査役	小	柴	誠	
監査役	梶	尾	徹	

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成15年 5月 9日

甲府地方法務局 登記官

齊 藤 成

甲盾地名 協議宣誓 記度生命

整理番号 ゥ 0 3 9 0 3 5 RECORDED: 08/18/2003 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを表して

REEL: 014394 FRAME: 0827